# OP \$40.00 19161

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Frog Navigation Systems B.V.		07/20/2007	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Frog Technology B.V.
Street Address:	Krommewetering 21
City:	3543 AP Utrecht
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1916103	FROG

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (412) 471-8815

Email: webblaw@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Richard L. Byrne

Address Line 1: 700 Koppers Building, 436 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 2: The Webb Law Firm

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0702-930983

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Richard L. Byrne

Address Line 1: 700 Koppers Building

Address Line 2: 436 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

REEL: 003606 FRAME: 0850

TRADEMARK

900085110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard L. Byrne (0702-930983)	
Signature:	/rlb/	
Date:	08/22/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment_0001#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003606 FRAME: 0851

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, Frog Navigat:	ion Systems B.V. a corporation of The			
	Netherlands, located and doing business at				
	NL-3543 AP UTRECHT (ASSIGNO	OR), have adopted, used and am using the			
		n is the subject of United States Trademark			
	Registration No. 1916103 , regis				
	••				
	WHEREAS, Frog Tech	nology B. v. a corporation of			
the	The Merianes located and doing busine	ss at Krommewetering 21,			
	3543 AP UTRE (Hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark and				
	the registration therefor;				
	Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, said ASSIGNOR does				
	hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and said				
	registration, together with the ASSIGNOR's b	ousiness associated with the trademark and the			
	goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business symbolized	zed by the trademark.			
	ASSIGNOR'S NAME				
	Man I had to be	- Valeyboxerge			
	Date 1/20/7/07. By	- Carley war cong			
		Name: Mr. A.S. John GRUENO PORD			
		Title: 1 Trustee.			
	Date	and a set a set confine to refer			
		(Witness)			
		FERAL TO THE STATE OF THE STATE			
	•	CMS Derks Star Dusmann Advocaten Notarissen Belastingadviscure			
		Postbus 85 250, 3508 AG Utrecht Hythagorasiaan 2, 3584 BB Utrecht			
		Telefion 030 - 212 11 11 Telefiax 030 - 212 13 3.			
		THE RESTRICTION OF			
		The time of the size			
		कि ना देशना के जिल्हा के क			

**RECORDED: 08/22/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003606 FRAME: 0852